South North Common Road, South by: 
Avinashilingampalayam Road in SF No238/2, West by: the House of Nataraj in Kaikattipudur oor 
Natham, Along with mamool pathway, appurtenances and attachments thereon 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES ( IF ANY) 
NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs.21,30,950/- (Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

Rs.2,13,095/- (Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand and Ninety 

Five only) through DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable 

at Coimbatore. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 

WITH EMD 

Till 21st Dec 2020 latest by 03:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited,

[...]

Rs.3,39,66,541/- (Rupees Three Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs 
Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fourty One only) 

dues as on 21.02.2018 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 14/Jun/2018 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION 

NOTICE 

19/Jun/2018 

OUTSTANDING DUES Rs.4,58,80,403/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs 
Eighty Thousand Four Hundred and Three Only) dues as 

on 5-Nov-2020 

Terms and conditions of auction:- 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with 

Request letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of